RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e. V.



Membership application for clubs

Name of the club:		
Address (street, postcode and town):		
E-mail address:		
Phone number:		
Register of associations:	Number	

With my / our signature I / we agree to the statutes and regulations of the association. The statutes are available for download on the homepage. The regulations can be viewed or requested from the Executive Board. I agree to the storage, transmission and processing of association data for association purposes (in accordance with the provisions of the Data Protection Act). I have the right to obtain information from the association at any time about the nature, purpose and type of utilisation.

I am a member of the board authorised to represent the association within the meaning of §26 BGB and represent the association individually*.

We are members of the executive board authorised to represent the association within the meaning of §26 BGB and represent the association jointly*.

Given name:	Name:	
Town:	Date:	
Signature:		
Given name:	Name:	
Town:	Date:	
Signature:		
Given name:	Name:	
Town:	Date:	
Signature:		
* Delete as applicable		

The registration of members and styles takes place after admission of the club with the annual registration.

The board of the RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e. V. approved the admission of the above-mentioned association.

61169 Friedberg, the

Signature of a board member for the RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e. V.

President: Bärbel McWilliams Vice-President: László Lehnhardt Treasurer: Wolfgang Eis

Local court: Friedberg / Hessen VR 3272 Bank: Sparkasse Oberhessen, BIC: HELADEF1FRI IBAN: DE67 5185 0079 0027 2185 20 RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e. V. - Office -Auf der Beunde 12 61197 Florstadt info@ryukyu-bujutsu.eu www.ryukyu-bujutsu.eu Page 1 of 2

RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e. V.



1. Regular fees - annually:

Membership status	Euro
Yudansha	18,00
Mudansha	Free of fees

2. Admission fee – one-time:

	Euro
The admission fee includes the issue of the association card.	15,00

3. Examination fee – per examination:

	Euro
Kyu examination Ryukyu Kobudo Shotokan	15,00
- Re-examination (in case of failure)	7,50
Dan examination Ryukyu Kobudo Shotokan	130,00
- Re-examination (in case of failure)	65,00
Dan examination single style (Ryukyu Kobudo Shotokan)	80,00
- Re-examination (in case of failure)	40,00

Notes:

The membership fees are collected at the beginning of the membership, in the following years at the beginning of the year.

The fees may be changed by the Executive Board in accordance with the statutes of the association...

The annual fees of the RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e.V. are payable for the entire calender year, regardless of the date of entry.

Participation in examinations is subject to the applicable fees for the respective style.

Upon passing the first Dan examination recognised by the association, the Mudansha membership is automatically changed to a Yudansha membership subject to annual fees.

In accordance with the statutes of the association, fees to the RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e. V. will not be refunded (not even pro rata) if a member leaves during the year.

RBVE – Version November 2023

President: Bärbel McWilliams Vice-President: László Lehnhardt Treasurer: Wolfgang Eis RYUKYU BUJUTSU VERBAND Europa e. V. - Office -Auf der Beunde 12 61197 Florstadt info@ryukyu-bujutsu.eu www.ryukyu-bujutsu.eu Page 2 of 2

Local court: Friedberg / Hessen VR 3272 Bank: Sparkasse Oberhessen, BIC: HELADEF1FRI IBAN: DE67 5185 0079 0027 2185 20